* The University of Arkansas Office
for Sustainability conducts annual
online transportation survey, every
years since 2019, assessing how
affiliates get to campus and their
satisfaction

* Effort started in 2015 as part of UA W w
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2015 Transportation Plan — Mode Share

Figure 6 UA Off-Campus Student Mode Share Figure7  UA Faculty/Staff Mode Share




Intent

Evaluation and Planning

* Track and report carbon emissions and bicycle ridership to 3" parties.
* Measure impact from changes

* Inform investment decisions in streets, parking, bike/ped pathways

* Inform transportation demand management (TDM) initiatives



Transportation Demand Management

Use existing infrastructure more efficiently!

* Move more people and goods without building more roads.
* Decrease parking stress without building more garages.

* Reduce single occupancy vehicle trips by getting people on
transit, bikes, or in carpools.
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How People Get To Campus




How Are People Getting To Campus

Bicycle 6%

E-Scooter 2% Drive Alone 51%
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Changes over Time

Bicyde 6%
Drive Alone 60% E-Scooter 2% Drive Alone 51%




Mode of Transportation by Affiliate Group

Staff Member Drive Alone, 73.7%

Bus, 5.8% M Bicycle, 8.8%

Faculty Member Drive Alone, 44.4% Bus, 6.9% Bicycle, 22.4%

Commuter Student Drive Alone, 36.7% Bus, 20.9% Bicycle, 11.4%
On-Campus Student Bus, 15.5% Bicycle, 6.7% Walk, 65.0%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
m Drive Alone m Rideshare Dropped Off m Carpool m Motorcycle or Gas Scooter
m Apartment Shuttle W Bus m E-Scooter m Wheelchair or Similar Bicycle
Skateboard Walk Telecommute

*Arranged in order of most carbon intense MOT to least
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Mode of Transportation by Race

Other Drive Alone, 36.4% Bus, 47.8% Walk, 12.5%

Prefer Not to .
Drive Alone, 47.9% Bus, 11.2% Walk, 23.4%
Answer/Blank
White/Caucasian Drive Alone, 33.7% Bus, 17.7% Bicycle, 12.4% Walk, 23.7%

Bus, 20.2% Bicycle, 1.1% Walk, 20.7%

Black or African . .
Drive Alone, 37.7% Bus, 26.7% Bicycle, 7.5% Walk, 10.5%

American
Bus, 13.9% Bicycle, 11.5% Walk, 30.0%
American Indian or . .
. Drive Alone, 21.5% Bus, 25.0% Bicycle, 17.5% Walk, 14.2%
Alaskan Native

Hispanic or Latino Drive Alone, 44.0%

Asain or Pacific

Drive Alone, 29.4%
Islander

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
m Drive Alone Rideshare Dropped Off m Carpool
m Motorcycle or Gas Scooter m Apartment Shuttle m Bus m E-Scooter
m Wheelchair or Similar Bicycle Skateboard Walk

Telecommute

*Arranged in order of most carbon intense MOT to least
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Mode of Transportation By Gender

Female Drive Alone, 37.0% Bus, 17.0% Bicycle, 6.2% Walk, 28.1%

Male Drive Alone, 29.5% Bus, 20.4% Bicycle, 21.5% Walk, 11.9%

Other Drive Alone, 38.7% Bus, 14.5% Bicycle, 4.8% Walk, 31.1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
m Drive Alone m Rideshare Dropped Off m Carpool
m Motorcycle or Gas Scooter m Apartment Shuttle m Bus m E-Scooter
m Wheelchair or Similar Bicycle Skateboard Walk

Telecommute

*Arranged in order of most carbon intense MOT to least

® G @n D I AN ® *“Other” represents non-binary, declined to answer, 11

and no answer



Comparing Primary Mode (<2m) by Campus

% Commute <2 Miles Primary Mode

Agricultural Park

Arts and Design
District

Downtown Fayetteville
Locations

Main Campus

Research and
Technology Park

Uptown Campus

Other

42%

22%

23%

50%

35%

10%
30%

Bus

Car

Bus

Walk
Bicycle, Bus and Walk

Walk
Car
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Satisfaction Among UA
Commuters




Transportation Satisfaction

How satisfied are you with your transportation options when reaching the University?

Very Unsatisfied 5%

Somewhat
Unsatisfied 12%

Very Satisfied 26%

Neither Satisfied nor
Unsatisfied 16%
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Satisfaction by Affiliate Group

Faculty Member 14% 13%

Staff Member 23%

Student (living off-
campus)

15%

Student (living on-

o o
campus) 79% 14%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
| Satisfied Neither Satisfied nor Unsatisfied  m Unsatisfied
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Satisfaction by Race

Other 44% 24%

Prefer Not to

() 0,
Answer/Blank Sle L

White/Caucasian 69% 16%

Hispanic or Latino 70% 14%

Black or African

. 57% 20%
American

Asain or Pacific Islander 64% 16%

American Indian or

0, 0,
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
m Satisfied Neither Satisfied or Unsatisfied  m Unsatisfied
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Satisfaction By Gender

Male

Other 42% 24%

17%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

| Satisfied Neither satisfied nor unsatisfied  m Unsatisfied

and no answer

® G @n D I AN ®  *“Other” represents non-binary, declined to answer,



Satisfaction by Primary Mode of Transportation

E-scooter

27%

Dropped off by friend 17% 55%

Carpool

Car

23%

Bus 14%

Bicycle

16%

Apartment Shuttle 61% 15% 25%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
m Satisfied Neither satisfied nor unsatisfied  m Unsatisfied
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User Feedback




What Would You Do to Improve Transportation at UA?

ere epensve g, 76

Skateboard racks/storage, 273

Better bicycle parking, 566
Improvements to bicycle trails/routes, 566
Do away with annual parking passes, 592
Improve stop amenities, 606

More bus stop locations, 684

More bicycle trails/routes, 813

Cheaper parking, 1,520

200 400 600 800 1,000 1,200 1,400 1,600
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What Would You Do to Improve Transportation at UA?

More parking lots/garages

Closer parking

Having a dedicated scooter/bike lane

Improve ADA access

An app to show how full or open certain
parking garages are

Covered, more secure bike parking

Allow faculty and staff to park for free

Better lighting on Greenway

Better security in parking lots

Incentives to choose more
sustainable/greener commuting options
(skateboarding, scootering, biking)

Better lighting in parking lots

Creating a more user friendly app for the
bus routes

) seroDIAN
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Shared Micromobility
Program Adoption




Mode Share Adoption

Are You Supportive of Expanding
Systems Like the E-Scooter and Bike
Share Programs?

Have You Used an E-Scooter in
Fayetteville?

Do You Own a Bike?

Yes 42% No 58%
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Faculty Mode Share Adoption

Are You Supportive of Expanding
Systems Like the E-Scooter and Bike
Share Programs?

No 8%

Have You Used an E-Scooter in

ike?
Do You Own a Bike? Fayetteville?

No 37%

Yes 63%

Yes 84%
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Staff Mode Share Adoption

Are You Supportive of Expanding
Systems Like the E-Scooter and Bike
Share Programs?

Have You Used an E-Scooter in

ike?
Do You Own a Bike? Fayetteville?

Yes 25%

No 75%

Yes 86%
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On Campus Students Mode Share Adoption

Are You Supportive of Expanding
Systems Like the E-Scooter and Bike
Share Programs?

Have You Used an E-Scooter in

ike?
Do You Own a Bike? Fayetteville?
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Off Campus Students Mode Share Adoption

Are You Supportive of Expanding
Systems Like the E-Scooter and Bike
Share Programs?

Have You Used an E-Scooter in

ike?
Do You Own a Bike? Fayetteville?

No 51%

Yes 44%

No 56%
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Sustainability Importance on Campus

How important is it that the University of Arkansas reduces its
carbon footprint/impact on the environment?

Somewhat Unimportant 2% Very Unimportant 1%

Neutral 14%

Very Important 55%
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Primary vs. Secondary Modes of Transportation

Primary vs. Secondary Modes of Transportation

12,000

9,873
10,000

8,000

6,000 5,420

4,000 3,326
2,305
2,000 1,573
786
I 350 102 472 262

Apartment Shuttle Bike, Skateboard Car, Rideshare, Motorcycle or Gas E-Scooter
or Bus or Wheelchair  Carpool, Dropped Scooter
Off

MW Primary m Secondary

5,873

1,019

Walk

113 93

Telecommute

2,289

Only one mode of
transportation
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UA Affiliate Groups




Demographics of Survey Respondents

Demographic
12% 24% e Percentage of
° ° UA Affiliate . Number of
Total Population Campus
Group Responses .
Population
Faculty Member 1,490 282 18%
Staff Member 3,350 555 16%
m Staff Member
m Off-Campus/Commuter Student Students 23,062 1,463 5%
2 On-Campus Student
m Faculty Member - -
Slide includes data from all survey responses
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Primary Destination of Respondents

1% 2% 29%62% 1%

m Agricultural Park (N Garland Ave) M Arts and Design District m Downtown Fayetteville Locations
m Main Campus m Other (please specify) m Research and Technology Park (Cato Springs)

B Uptown Campus

) seroDIAN
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NEEDS

e Current survey data to reflect reality
* respondent type, weighted
e primary vs secondary modes
* travel distance and frequency

* Apply same methodology to previous years data so we can accurately
report trends

DRAFT 02-08-23



How Are People Getting To Campus

. L. Apartment
Wheelchair or Similar Shuttle
0% 1%
Bicycle
Skateboard or 6%
similar
0% Telecommute
0%
Rideshare (Uber/Lyft)
0%
Motorcycle or Gas
Scooter
0%
E-Scooter
0%

Dropped Off By Friend
1%

Carpool
0%

() serDIAN

Apartment Shuttle
m Bicycle
Bus
m Car
m Carpool
m Dropped Off By Friend
E-Scooter
Motorcycle or Gas Scooter
m Rideshare (Uber/Lyft)
m Skateboard or similar
W Telecommute
m Walk

m Wheelchair or Similar
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How Are People Getting To Campus

1% 4 ‘

)
1.9% 17.8%
1.9%

23.1%

35.1%

10.8%

@Bus @car @Bicycle @wak @ Skateboard or similar @ E-scooter [ Motorcycle or Gas Scooter [ Apartment Shuttle [ Carpool

@ Rideshare (Uber/Lyft) @ Dropped off by friend Wheelchair or similar
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How Are People Getting To Campus

; . Apartment 1.1%
WheelchalzorS|mllar Shuttle : ?
0% 1% : £
1.9%

Bicycle 1.9%

Skateboard or 6%
similar

0% Telecommute

0%

Rideshare (Uber/Lyft)
0%
Motorcycle or Gas
Scooter
0%
E-Scooter
0%

Dropped Off By Friend
1%

Carpool
0%
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Historic Trending of Modes of Transportation

100% Bike, et. Al, 5% )
90% Bike, et. Al, 14%

80%

Bike, et. Al, 15%

Car, 39%

FY19 FY20 FY22
mCar mWalk Transit m Bike, et. Al

70%
60%
50%
40%
30%

Car, 53% Car, 51%

20%
10%

0%

* Bike, Et Al includes E-Scooters, Skateboards, and Wheelchairs

* Carincludes drive alone, dropped off and ride share
* Transit includes shuttles and buses
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